
                                   МКОУ «Плотниковская ООШ» 

 

Утверждаю 

Директор МКОУ «Плотниковская ООШ» 

_________О.П.Подкорытова 

                                                           приказ от 10.08 2023 года   № 60/д 

 

 

 

Учебный план  

 

Наименование 

предмета 

Кол-во НОД в 

неделю 

В неделю В год 

2 -4 г 4 – 7 г   

Физическая 

культура 

- в помещении 

- на прогулке 

 

2 

1 

 

2 

1 

 

4 

2 

 

144 

72 

Познавательное 

развитие 

- ознакомление с 

предметами и 

социальным 

окружением 

/ознакомление с 

природой 

- формирование 

элементарных 

математических 

представлений 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

72 

 

 

 

 

 

108 

Развитие речи 1 2 3 108 



Художественная 

литература 

Рисование 1 2 3 108 

Лепка ½ ½ 1 36 

Аппликация ½ ½ 1 36 

Музыка 2 2 4 144 

Конструирование, 

ручной труд 

- 1 1 36 

Студия: 

 «Развитие 

мелкой мотрики» 

«Цветные 

ладошки» 

«Чтение 

художественной 

литературы» 

«Здоровячок» 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4 

 

 

144 

 

 

Общая 

нагрузка 

В 

неделю 

12 16 26  

В год 408 544  1008 
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